

Item No. 7 REPORT OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS

Period:	1 st – 15 th
	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c } \hline 1 & -15 \\ \hline \\ $
Month & Year:	October 2022
For City Council Date:	November 8, 2022

Department	General Description of Contract	Contract Change No.	Original Contract Amount	Contractor/ Vendor	Total of Prior Change Orders	Amount this Change Order	Change Approved By	Purchasing Contact (Buyer)
Public Works	2022/21 City Hall Parking Lot Expansion (6th Street)	1	\$306,300.56	All Star Concrete LLC	\$0.00	\$1,506.97	J. Joiner	KS
Public Works	2021/22 Traffic Signal Program (S 4 th St & University Blvd)	1	\$293,231.41	Voltmer, Inc.	\$0.00	\$-(9,018.81)	J. Joiner	KS
			\$		\$	\$		
			\$		\$	\$		
			\$		\$	\$		
			\$		\$	\$		